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THE SCIENCE OF WHERE*

DEP Occupation Profile Canada

1 Rue Wellington, Ottawa, Ontario, K1A
Ring: 1 kilometer radius

Sample Report

Labour Force Summary

Total Population

Total Population 15+

In the Labour Force

In the Labour Force:
In the Labour Force:
In the Labour Force:
In the Labour Force:
In the Labour Force:

Not in Labour Force
Participation Rate
Employment Rate

Unemployment Rate

Type of Occupation

Employed
Unemployed
Occupation
Industry
Place of Work

In the Labour Force for Occupation
Management Occupations

Business, Finance and Administration
Natural and Applied Science

Health

Education, Law and Social, Community and Government Services

Art, Culture, Recreation and Sport

Sales and Service

2019
18,059
16,602
12,744
12,051

693

3,858

76.8%

94.6%
5.4%

Trades, Transport/Equipment Operators

Natural Resources, Agriculture and Related Production

Manufacturing and Utilities

Not Applicable

Type of Industry
All Industries

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting
Mining, Quarrying, Oil and Gas Extraction

Utilities
Construction
Manufacturing
Wholesale Trade
Retail Trade

Transportation and Warehousing
Information and Cultural Industries
Finance and Insurance
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing
Professional, Scientific and Technical Services
Management of Companies and Enterprises
Administrative and Support, Waste Management and Remediation Services
Educational Services

Health Care and Social Assistance
Arts, Entertainment and Recreation
Accommodation and Food Services

Other Services (except Public Administration)
Public Administration

2024
21,155
19,303
14,593
13,364
1,229
14,593
14,236
13,364
4,710
75.6%
91.6%
8.4%

2029
24,284
22,176
16,069
14,965

1,104

6,107

72.5%

93.1%
6.9%

2024-2029 2024-2029
Change Annual Rate
3,129 2.80%
2,873 2.81%
1,476 1.95%
1,601 2.29%
-125 -2.12%
1,397 5.33%
-3.10% -0.83%
1.50% 0.33%
-1.50% -3.86%
2024
Number % Occupation
14,593 100.00%
301 2.06%
3,306 22.65%
2,209 15.14%
749 5.13%
3,615 24.77%
761 5.21%
2,388 16.36%
716 4.91%
25 0.17%
138 0.95%
385 2.64%
2024
Number % Industries
14,236 100.00%
22 0.15%
26 0.18%
28 0.20%
329 2.31%
357 2.51%
188 1.32%
899 6.31%
272 1.91%
575 4.04%
586 4.12%
252 1.77%
1,966 13.81%
36 0.25%
481 3.38%
1,298 9.12%
1,171 8.23%
302 2.12%
949 6.67%
611 4.29%
3,886 27.30%

Source: Esri reports are based, in whole or in part, on selected Statistics Canada files. Environics Analytics and Esri Inc acquires, processes and distributes Statistics Canada files in
accordance with the Government of Canada's Open Data Policy. No information on any individual or household was made available to Environics Analytics or Esri Inc by Statistics Canada.

PRIZM is a registered trademark of Claritas, LLC and is used with permission. Copyright © 2024 Esri.
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@esrl DEP Occupation Profile Canada

THE SCIENCE OF WHERE® 1 Rue Wellington, Ottawa, Ontario, K1A
Ring: 1 kilometer radius

Sample Report

Place of Work
Employed
Worked at Home
Worked Outside Canada
No Fixed Workplace Address
Worked at Usual Place

Mode of Transportation
Employed Population with Usual Place of Work
By car as driver
By car as passenger
By public transit
By walking
By bicycle
By another method

Number
13,364
3,244
94
591
9,435

Number
10,026
2,922
468
1,878
3,820
386
554

2024
% Employed
100.00%
24.27%
0.70%
4.42%
70.60%

2024
% Transport.

100.00%

29.14%

4.67%

18.73%

38.10%

3.85%

5.53%

Source: Esri reports are based, in whole or in part, on selected Statistics Canada files. Environics Analytics and Esri Inc acquires, processes and distributes Statistics Canada files in
accordance with the Government of Canada's Open Data Policy. No information on any individual or household was made available to Environics Analytics or Esri Inc by Statistics Canada.

PRIZM is a registered trademark of Claritas, LLC and is used with permission. Copyright © 2024 Esri.

November 04, 2024



@esrr DEP Occupation Profile Canada

THE SCIENCE OF WHERE® 1 Rue Wellington, Ottawa, Ontario, K1A Sample Report
Ring: 3 kilometer radius

2024-2029 2024-2029
Labour Force Summary 2019 2024 2029 Change Annual Rate
Total Population 121,092 136,113 148,313 12,200 1.73%
Total Population 15+ 106,437 120,142 131,299 11,157 1.79%
In the Labour Force 74,986 83,191 87,116 3,925 0.93%
In the Labour Force: Employed 70,228 75,398 80,209 4,811 1.24%
In the Labour Force: Unemployed 4,758 7,793 6,907 -886 -2.38%
In the Labour Force: Occupation - 83,191 - - -
In the Labour Force: Industry o 81,044 > o o
In the Labour Force: Place of Work - 75,398 - - -
Not in Labour Force 31,451 36,951 44,183 7,232 3.64%
Participation Rate 70.5% 69.2% 66.3% -2.90% -0.85%
Employment Rate 93.7% 90.6% 92.1% 1.50% 0.33%
Unemployment Rate 6.3% 9.4% 7.9% -1.50% -3.42%
2024
Type of Occupation Number % Occupation
In the Labour Force for Occupation 83,191 100.00%
Management Occupations 1,500 1.80%
Business, Finance and Administration 17,413 20.93%
Natural and Applied Science 11,001 13.22%
Health 4,999 6.01%
Education, Law and Social, Community and Government Services 20,140 24.21%
Art, Culture, Recreation and Sport 4,426 5.32%
Sales and Service 15,188 18.26%
Trades, Transport/Equipment Operators 4,997 6.01%
Natural Resources, Agriculture and Related Production 424 0.51%
Manufacturing and Utilities 781 0.94%
Not Applicable 2,324 2.79%
2024
Type of Industry Number % Industries
All Industries 81,044 100.00%
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 236 0.29%
Mining, Quarrying, Oil and Gas Extraction 89 0.11%
Utilities 115 0.14%
Construction 2,591 3.20%
Manufacturing 1,955 2.41%
Wholesale Trade 978 1.21%
Retail Trade 6,155 7.59%
Transportation and Warehousing 1,761 2.17%
Information and Cultural Industries 2,648 3.27%
Finance and Insurance 2,883 3.56%
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 1,400 1.73%
Professional, Scientific and Technical Services 10,179 12.56%
Management of Companies and Enterprises 180 0.22%
Administrative and Support, Waste Management and Remediation Services 3,260 4.02%
Educational Services 7,383 9.11%
Health Care and Social Assistance 7,937 9.79%
Arts, Entertainment and Recreation 2,010 2.48%
Accommodation and Food Services 5,406 6.67%
Other Services (except Public Administration) 3,491 4.31%
Public Administration 20,387 25.16%

Source: Esri reports are based, in whole or in part, on selected Statistics Canada files. Environics Analytics and Esri Inc acquires, processes and distributes Statistics Canada files in
accordance with the Government of Canada's Open Data Policy. No information on any individual or household was made available to Environics Analytics or Esri Inc by Statistics Canada.
PRIZM is a registered trademark of Claritas, LLC and is used with permission. Copyright © 2024 Esri.

November 04, 2024



@esrl DEP Occupation Profile Canada

THE SCIENCE OF WHERE® 1 Rue Wellington, Ottawa, Ontario, K1A
Ring: 3 kilometer radius

Sample Report

Place of Work
Employed
Worked at Home
Worked Outside Canada
No Fixed Workplace Address
Worked at Usual Place

Mode of Transportation
Employed Population with Usual Place of Work
By car as driver
By car as passenger
By public transit
By walking
By bicycle
By another method

Number
75,398
17,620

319
4,646
52,813

Number
57,460
23,310

3,117
10,702
15,033

2,924

2,374

2024
% Employed
100.00%
23.37%
0.42%
6.16%
70.05%

2024
% Transport.

100.00%

40.57%

5.42%

18.63%

26.16%

5.09%

4.13%

Source: Esri reports are based, in whole or in part, on selected Statistics Canada files. Environics Analytics and Esri Inc acquires, processes and distributes Statistics Canada files in
accordance with the Government of Canada's Open Data Policy. No information on any individual or household was made available to Environics Analytics or Esri Inc by Statistics Canada.

PRIZM is a registered trademark of Claritas, LLC and is used with permission. Copyright © 2024 Esri.
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@esrr DEP Occupation Profile Canada

THE SCIENCE OF WHERE® 1 Rue Wellington, Ottawa, Ontario, K1A Sample Report
Ring: 5 kilometer radius

2024-2029 2024-2029
Labour Force Summary 2019 2024 2029 Change Annual Rate
Total Population 231,744 254,819 275,239 20,420 1.55%
Total Population 15+ 199,756 220,955 239,359 18,404 1.61%
In the Labour Force 136,284 147,818 153,666 5,848 0.78%
In the Labour Force: Employed 127,433 133,818 141,303 7,485 1.09%
In the Labour Force: Unemployed 8,851 14,000 12,363 -1,637 -2.46%
In the Labour Force: Occupation - 147,818 - - -
In the Labour Force: Industry o 143,724 > o o
In the Labour Force: Place of Work - 133,818 - - -
Not in Labour Force 63,473 73,138 85,694 12,556 3.22%
Participation Rate 68.2% 66.9% 64.2% -2.70% -0.82%
Employment Rate 93.5% 90.5% 92.0% 1.50% 0.33%
Unemployment Rate 6.5% 9.5% 8.0% -1.50% -3.38%
2024
Type of Occupation Number % Occupation
In the Labour Force for Occupation 147,818 100.00%
Management Occupations 2,779 1.88%
Business, Finance and Administration 29,450 19.92%
Natural and Applied Science 18,972 12.83%
Health 10,160 6.87%
Education, Law and Social, Community and Government Services 33,269 22.51%
Art, Culture, Recreation and Sport 7,318 4.95%
Sales and Service 28,045 18.97%
Trades, Transport/Equipment Operators 11,123 7.52%
Natural Resources, Agriculture and Related Production 851 0.58%
Manufacturing and Utilities 1,478 1.00%
Not Applicable 4,373 2.96%
2024
Type of Industry Number % Industries
All Industries 143,724 100.00%
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 393 0.27%
Mining, Quarrying, Oil and Gas Extraction 157 0.11%
Utilities 189 0.13%
Construction 5,609 3.90%
Manufacturing 3,501 2.44%
Wholesale Trade 1,876 1.31%
Retail Trade 11,961 8.32%
Transportation and Warehousing 4,155 2.89%
Information and Cultural Industries 4,342 3.02%
Finance and Insurance 4,953 3.45%
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 2,457 1.71%
Professional, Scientific and Technical Services 16,831 11.71%
Management of Companies and Enterprises 277 0.19%
Administrative and Support, Waste Management and Remediation Services 6,518 4.54%
Educational Services 13,049 9.08%
Health Care and Social Assistance 15,786 10.98%
Arts, Entertainment and Recreation 3,370 2.34%
Accommodation and Food Services 8,861 6.17%
Other Services (except Public Administration) 5,940 4.13%
Public Administration 33,499 23.31%

Source: Esri reports are based, in whole or in part, on selected Statistics Canada files. Environics Analytics and Esri Inc acquires, processes and distributes Statistics Canada files in
accordance with the Government of Canada's Open Data Policy. No information on any individual or household was made available to Environics Analytics or Esri Inc by Statistics Canada.
PRIZM is a registered trademark of Claritas, LLC and is used with permission. Copyright © 2024 Esri.
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@esrl DEP Occupation Profile Canada

THE SCIENCE OF WHERE® 1 Rue Wellington, Ottawa, Ontario, K1A Sample Report
Ring: 5 kilometer radius

2024
Place of Work Number % Employed
Employed 133,818 100.00%
Worked at Home 30,868 23.07%
Worked Outside Canada 509 0.38%
No Fixed Workplace Address 9,922 7.41%
Worked at Usual Place 92,519 69.14%
2024
Mode of Transportation Number % Transport.
Employed Population with Usual Place of Work 102,440 100.00%
By car as driver 48,394 47.24%
By car as passenger 6,258 6.11%
By public transit 18,655 18.21%
By walking 20,360 19.88%
By bicycle 4,843 4.73%
By another method 3,931 3.84%

Source: Esri reports are based, in whole or in part, on selected Statistics Canada files. Environics Analytics and Esri Inc acquires, processes and distributes Statistics Canada files in
accordance with the Government of Canada's Open Data Policy. No information on any individual or household was made available to Environics Analytics or Esri Inc by Statistics Canada.
PRIZM is a registered trademark of Claritas, LLC and is used with permission. Copyright © 2024 Esri.
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