

1 Rue Wellington, Ottawa, Ontario, K1A Ring: 1 kilometer radius

Sample Report

Latitude: 45.42478 Longitude: -75.69514

Labour Force Summary	2019	2024	2029	2024-2029 Change	2024-2029 Annual Rate
Total Population	18,059	21,155	24,284	3,129	2.80%
Total Population 15+	16,602	19,303	22,176	2,873	2.81%
In the Labour Force	12,744	14,593	16,069	1,476	1.95%
In the Labour Force: Employed	12,051	13,364	14,965	1,601	2.29%
In the Labour Force: Unemployed	693	1,229	1,104	-125	-2.12%
In the Labour Force: Occupation	-	14,593	-	-	-
In the Labour Force: Industry	-	14,236	-	-	-
In the Labour Force: Place of Work	-	13,364	-	-	-
Not in Labour Force	3,858	4,710	6,107	1,397	5.33%
Participation Rate	76.8%	75.6%	72.5%	-3.10%	-0.83%
Employment Rate	94.6%	91.6%	93.1%	1.50%	0.33%
Unemployment Rate	5.4%	8.4%	6.9%	-1.50%	-3.86%

		2024
Type of Occupation	Number	% Occupation
In the Labour Force for Occupation	14,593	100.00%
Management Occupations	301	2.06%
Business, Finance and Administration	3,306	22.65%
Natural and Applied Science	2,209	15.14%
Health	749	5.13%
Education, Law and Social, Community and Government Services	3,615	24.77%
Art, Culture, Recreation and Sport	761	5.21%
Sales and Service	2,388	16.36%
Trades, Transport/Equipment Operators	716	4.91%
Natural Resources, Agriculture and Related Production	25	0.17%
Manufacturing and Utilities	138	0.95%
Not Applicable	385	2.64%

		2024
Type of Industry	Number	% Industries
All Industries	14,236	100.00%
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting	22	0.15%
Mining, Quarrying, Oil and Gas Extraction	26	0.18%
Utilities	28	0.20%
Construction	329	2.31%
Manufacturing	357	2.51%
Wholesale Trade	188	1.32%
Retail Trade	899	6.31%
Transportation and Warehousing	272	1.91%
Information and Cultural Industries	575	4.04%
Finance and Insurance	586	4.12%
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing	252	1.77%
Professional, Scientific and Technical Services	1,966	13.81%
Management of Companies and Enterprises	36	0.25%
Administrative and Support, Waste Management and Remediation Services	481	3.38%
Educational Services	1,298	9.12%
Health Care and Social Assistance	1,171	8.23%
Arts, Entertainment and Recreation	302	2.12%
Accommodation and Food Services	949	6.67%
Other Services (except Public Administration)	611	4.29%
Public Administration	3,886	27.30%

**Source:** Esri reports are based, in whole or in part, on selected Statistics Canada files. Environics Analytics and Esri Inc acquires, processes and distributes Statistics Canada files in accordance with the Government of Canada's Open Data Policy. No information on any individual or household was made available to Environics Analytics or Esri Inc by Statistics Canada. PRIZM is a registered trademark of Claritas, LLC and is used with permission. Copyright © 2024 Esri.

November 04, 2024



1 Rue Wellington, Ottawa, Ontario, K1A Ring: 1 kilometer radius

Sample Report

Latitude: 45.42478 Longitude: -75.69514

November 04, 2024

	2	.024
Place of Work	Number	% Employed
Employed	13,364	100.00%
Worked at Home	3,244	24.27%
Worked Outside Canada	94	0.70%
No Fixed Workplace Address	591	4.42%
Worked at Usual Place	9,435	70.60%

		2024
Mode of Transportation	Number	% Transport.
Employed Population with Usual Place of Work	10,026	100.00%
By car as driver	2,922	29.14%
By car as passenger	468	4.67%
By public transit	1,878	18.73%
By walking	3,820	38.10%
By bicycle	386	3.85%
By another method	554	5.53%

**Source:** Esri reports are based, in whole or in part, on selected Statistics Canada files. Environics Analytics and Esri Inc acquires, processes and distributes Statistics Canada files in accordance with the Government of Canada's Open Data Policy. No information on any individual or household was made available to Environics Analytics or Esri Inc by Statistics Canada. PRIZM is a registered trademark of Claritas, LLC and is used with permission. Copyright © 2024 Esri.



1 Rue Wellington, Ottawa, Ontario, K1A Ring: 3 kilometer radius

Sample Report

Latitude: 45.42478 Longitude: -75.69514

November 04, 2024

Labarra Farra Grandana	2010	2024	2020	2024-2029	2024-2029
Labour Force Summary	2019	2024	2029	Change	Annual Rate
Total Population	121,092	136,113	148,313	12,200	1.73%
Total Population 15+	106,437	120,142	131,299	11,157	1.79%
In the Labour Force	74,986	83,191	87,116	3,925	0.93%
In the Labour Force: Employed	70,228	75,398	80,209	4,811	1.24%
In the Labour Force: Unemployed	4,758	7,793	6,907	-886	-2.38%
In the Labour Force: Occupation	-	83,191	-	-	-
In the Labour Force: Industry	-	81,044	-	-	-
In the Labour Force: Place of Work	-	75,398	-	-	-
Not in Labour Force	31,451	36,951	44,183	7,232	3.64%
Participation Rate	70.5%	69.2%	66.3%	-2.90%	-0.85%
Employment Rate	93.7%	90.6%	92.1%	1.50%	0.33%
Unemployment Rate	6.3%	9.4%	7.9%	-1.50%	-3.42%

			2024
Type of Occupation		Number	% Occupation
In the Labour Force for Occupation		83,191	100.00%
Management Occupations		1,500	1.80%
Business, Finance and Administration		17,413	20.93%
Natural and Applied Science		11,001	13.22%
Health		4,999	6.01%
Education, Law and Social, Community and Government Services		20,140	24.21%
Art, Culture, Recreation and Sport		4,426	5.32%
Sales and Service		15,188	18.26%
Trades, Transport/Equipment Operators		4,997	6.01%
Natural Resources, Agriculture and Related Production		424	0.51%
Manufacturing and Utilities	1	781	0.94%
Not Applicable		2,324	2.79%

		2024
Time of Industry	Number	
Type of Industry		% Industries
All Industries	81,044	100.00%
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting	236	0.29%
Mining, Quarrying, Oil and Gas Extraction	89	0.11%
Utilities	115	0.14%
Construction	2,591	3.20%
Manufacturing	1,955	2.41%
Wholesale Trade	978	1.21%
Retail Trade	6,155	7.59%
Transportation and Warehousing	1,761	2.17%
Information and Cultural Industries	2,648	3.27%
Finance and Insurance	2,883	3.56%
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing	1,400	1.73%
Professional, Scientific and Technical Services	10,179	12.56%
Management of Companies and Enterprises	180	0.22%
Administrative and Support, Waste Management and Remediation Services	3,260	4.02%
Educational Services	7,383	9.11%
Health Care and Social Assistance	7,937	9.79%
Arts, Entertainment and Recreation	2,010	2.48%
Accommodation and Food Services	5,406	6.67%
Other Services (except Public Administration)	3,491	4.31%
Public Administration	20,387	25.16%

**Source:** Esri reports are based, in whole or in part, on selected Statistics Canada files. Environics Analytics and Esri Inc acquires, processes and distributes Statistics Canada files in accordance with the Government of Canada's Open Data Policy. No information on any individual or household was made available to Environics Analytics or Esri Inc by Statistics Canada. PRIZM is a registered trademark of Claritas, LLC and is used with permission. Copyright © 2024 Esri.



1 Rue Wellington, Ottawa, Ontario, K1A Ring: 3 kilometer radius

Sample Report

Latitude: 45.42478 Longitude: -75.69514

	2024	
Place of Work	Number	% Employed
Employed	75,398	100.00%
Worked at Home	17,620	23.37%
Worked Outside Canada	319	0.42%
No Fixed Workplace Address	4,646	6.16%
Worked at Usual Place	52,813	70.05%

		2024
Mode of Transportation	Number	% Transport.
Employed Population with Usual Place of Work	57,460	100.00%
By car as driver	23,310	40.57%
By car as passenger	3,117	5.42%
By public transit	10,702	18.63%
By walking	15,033	26.16%
By bicycle	2,924	5.09%
By another method	2,374	4.13%

**Source:** Esri reports are based, in whole or in part, on selected Statistics Canada files. Environics Analytics and Esri Inc acquires, processes and distributes Statistics Canada files in accordance with the Government of Canada's Open Data Policy. No information on any individual or household was made available to Environics Analytics or Esri Inc by Statistics Canada. PRIZM is a registered trademark of Claritas, LLC and is used with permission. Copyright © 2024 Esri.



1 Rue Wellington, Ottawa, Ontario, K1A Ring: 5 kilometer radius

Sample Report

Latitude: 45.42478 Longitude: -75.69514

Labour Force Summer	2010	2024	2020	2024-2029 Change	2024-2029
Labour Force Summary	2019	2024	2029	Change	Annual Rate
Total Population	231,744	254,819	275,239	20,420	1.55%
Total Population 15+	199,756	220,955	239,359	18,404	1.61%
In the Labour Force	136,284	147,818	153,666	5,848	0.78%
In the Labour Force: Employed	127,433	133,818	141,303	7,485	1.09%
In the Labour Force: Unemployed	8,851	14,000	12,363	-1,637	-2.46%
In the Labour Force: Occupation	-	147,818	-	-	-
In the Labour Force: Industry	-	143,724	-	-	-
In the Labour Force: Place of Work	-	133,818	-	-	-
Not in Labour Force	63,473	73,138	85,694	12,556	3.22%
Participation Rate	68.2%	66.9%	64.2%	-2.70%	-0.82%
Employment Rate	93.5%	90.5%	92.0%	1.50%	0.33%
Unemployment Rate	6.5%	9.5%	8.0%	-1.50%	-3.38%

		2024
Type of Occupation	Number	% Occupation
In the Labour Force for Occupation	147,818	100.00%
Management Occupations	2,779	1.88%
Business, Finance and Administration	29,450	19.92%
Natural and Applied Science	18,972	12.83%
Health	10,160	6.87%
Education, Law and Social, Community and Government Services	33,269	22.51%
Art, Culture, Recreation and Sport	7,318	4.95%
Sales and Service	28,045	18.97%
Trades, Transport/Equipment Operators	11,123	7.52%
Natural Resources, Agriculture and Related Production	851	0.58%
Manufacturing and Utilities	1,478	1.00%
Not Applicable	4,373	2.96%

		2024	
		2024	
Type of Industry	Number	% Industries	
All Industries	143,724	100.00%	
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting	393	0.27%	
Mining, Quarrying, Oil and Gas Extraction	157	0.11%	
Utilities	189	0.13%	
Construction	5,609	3.90%	
Manufacturing	3,501	2.44%	
Wholesale Trade	1,876	1.31%	
Retail Trade	11,961	8.32%	
Transportation and Warehousing	4,155	2.89%	
Information and Cultural Industries	4,342	3.02%	
Finance and Insurance	4,953	3.45%	
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing	2,457	1.71%	
Professional, Scientific and Technical Services	16,831	11.71%	
Management of Companies and Enterprises	277	0.19%	
Administrative and Support, Waste Management and Remediation Services	6,518	4.54%	
Educational Services	13,049	9.08%	
Health Care and Social Assistance	15,786	10.98%	
Arts, Entertainment and Recreation	3,370	2.34%	
Accommodation and Food Services	8,861	6.17%	
Other Services (except Public Administration)	5,940	4.13%	
Public Administration	33,499	23.31%	

**Source:** Esri reports are based, in whole or in part, on selected Statistics Canada files. Environics Analytics and Esri Inc acquires, processes and distributes Statistics Canada files in accordance with the Government of Canada's Open Data Policy. No information on any individual or household was made available to Environics Analytics or Esri Inc by Statistics Canada. PRIZM is a registered trademark of Claritas, LLC and is used with permission. Copyright © 2024 Esri.

©2024 Esri Page 5 of 6



1 Rue Wellington, Ottawa, Ontario, K1A Ring: 5 kilometer radius

Sample Report

Latitude: 45.42478 Longitude: -75.69514

		2024	
Place of Work	Number	% Employed	
Employed	133,818	100.00%	
Worked at Home	30,868	23.07%	
Worked Outside Canada	509	0.38%	
No Fixed Workplace Address	9,922	7.41%	
Worked at Usual Place	92,519	69.14%	

		2024	
Mode of Transportation	Number	% Transport.	
Employed Population with Usual Place of Work	102,440	100.00%	
By car as driver	48,394	47.24%	
By car as passenger	6,258	6.11%	
By public transit	18,655	18.21%	
By walking	20,360	19.88%	
By bicycle	4,843	4.73%	
By another method	3,931	3.84%	

**Source:** Esri reports are based, in whole or in part, on selected Statistics Canada files. Environics Analytics and Esri Inc acquires, processes and distributes Statistics Canada files in accordance with the Government of Canada's Open Data Policy. No information on any individual or household was made available to Environics Analytics or Esri Inc by Statistics Canada. PRIZM is a registered trademark of Claritas, LLC and is used with permission. Copyright © 2024 Esri.

November 04, 2024